
Page 1 of 1 
 

        Emerging Leaders Spring Speakers 
 May 8, 2025  
 MML Offices, Lansing 
 

Corporate Sponsors 
     
 
 
 

 
      
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
**Access Handouts: https://www.medaweb.org/25emergingleadershandouts/ **

 
JoAnn Crary 
President 
Saginaw Future 
PH: 989-757-2106  

jcrary@saginawfuture.com 
 
Greg Holman 
Senior Project Development Manager 
Detroit Regional Partnership 
PH: 248-798-9877 

greg.holman 

   @detroitregionalpartnership.com 

 

Justin Horvath 

President & CEO  

Shiawassee Economic Development Partnership 

PH: 989-725-9241 

jhorvath@sedpweb.org 
 

Otie McKinley 

Media and Communications Manager 

Michigan Economic Development Corporation (MEDC) 

PH: 517-930-8049 

mckinleyo@michigan.org 

Quentin L. Messer, Jr. 

CEO 

MEDC 

PH: 517-241-1400 

messerq@michigan.org 
 

Kati Mora 

President & CEO 

Middle Michigan Development Corporation 

PH: 989-772-2858 

kati.mora@mmdc.org  
 

Susan Proctor 

Senior Site Selector Engagement Director, Market Growth & 

Business Attraction 

MEDC 

PH: 517-719-0393 

proctors1@michigan.org 
 

Jordan Twardy 

Director of Economic Development 

City of Dearborn 

PH: 313-542-5186   

jtwardy@dearborn.gov
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